
 10-YEAR TREND DATA - TOTAL DRUG, ALCOHOL, AND TOBACCO PUBLIC K-12 SCHOOL INCIDENTS (Disciplined)
Reported by Districts on a School-by-School Basis to the Colorado Department of Education

Source: Annette Severson, Data Services and Janelle Krueger, Expelled and At-Risk Student Services Program
Colorado Department of Education, May, 2011

2000-2001 2001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010

DRUG VIOLATIONS 4,675 4,346 4,247 4,290 4,173 4,147 3,910 3,809 3,779 5,048

ALCOHOL VIOLATIONS 1,259 1,318 1,370 1,349 1,440 1,508 1,322 1,122 1,116 1,038

TOBACCO VIOLATIONS 2,590 2,369 2,131 2,146 2,041 2,127 1,901 1,750 1,800 1,552

TOTAL NUMBER OF INCIDENTS 8,524 8,033 7,748 7,785 7,654 7,782 7,133 6,681 6,695 7,638

Number of Incidents
Alcohol, Tobacco, &
Other Drug
Violations (Disciplined)

Incident Type
SCHOOL-YEAR

Disciplinary Actions: Classroom Suspensions + In-School Supensions + Out of School Suspensions+ Expulsions +                                                                   
Other Action Taken per School Policy + Referral to Law  Enforcement

Colored 
shades 
indicate 
highest and 
lowest 
numbers, and 
correspond to 
the color on 
the line 
graph.

Note: During this 10-year period, total K-12 public school pupil membership increased by 107,860 students, while substance abuse-related incidents decreased by 886.

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

20
00

-2
00

1

20
01

-2
00

2

20
02

-2
00

3

20
03

-2
00

4

20
04

-2
00

5

20
05

-2
00

6

20
06

-2
00

7

20
07

-2
00

8

20
08

-2
00

9

20
09

-2
01

0

SCHOOL-YEAR

DRUG VIOLATIONS

ALCOHOL VIOLATIONS

TOBACCO VIOLATIONS


	10-Year ATOD Trend

